

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2372

ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 09th MARCH, 2018/

PHALGUNA 18, 1939 (SAKA)


CUSTOMISED DATA ON CORPORATES

QUESTION

2372.   SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

 SHRIMATI ANJU BALA:

 SHRI B. SRIRAMULU:

 SHRI TEJ PRATAP SINGH YADAV:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                      कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of percentage of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds spent during the year 2017 in the country including Uttar Pradesh and Karnataka;

(b) whether the Government has recently launched CSR Data portal and the Corporate Data Portal;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with their salient features and the kinds of information available on these portals and their access modes, etc.;

(d) whether many such portals lost its value due to lack of best practices in portal management like timely updates, accuracy of data, easy access, availability of data in various formats etc. and if so, the details of steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) the details of steps taken by the Government to ensure best global practices adopted in the management of these portals?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LAW AND JUSTICE

AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                                    (SHRI P. P. CHAUDHARY)

विधि और न्र्ार् एि ंकारपोरेट कार्य मतं्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री                              (श्री पी॰ पी॰ चौिरी )


(a) : The details of percentage of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds spent during the year 2017 in the country including Uttar Pradesh and Karnataka are at Annexure.
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(b) to (e): The National CSR Data Portal and the Corporate Data Portal were launched on 19.01.2018 to promote corporate transparency and accountability to public at large and can be accessed at www.csr.gov.in and

www.mcacdm.nic.in.

     The salient features of the National CSR Data Portal inter-alia are: (i) CSR spend company-wise, sector-wise, project-wise, state & district-wise (ii) individual company search.

     The salient features of the Corporate Data Portal inter-alia are: (i) dissemination of data filed on MCA21 registry (ii) to generate pre-defined reports

(iii) financial and non-financial information of companies etc. These Portals are updated time to time as and when the companies file their Annual Financial Statements in the MCA21 registry.
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ANNEXURE

          ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARED QUESTION NO. 2372 dated

09.03.2018

STATE/UT-WISE CSR EXPENDITURE DURING FY 2016-17


CSR Expenditure ( In Rs. Crores )

Sl. No. State/ UT              2016-17 % age

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0.07 0.001

2 Andhra Pradesh 101.69 2.155

3 Arunachal Pradesh 7.98 0.169

4 Assam 38.28 0.811

5 Bihar 36.90 0.782

6 Chandigarh 4.17 0.088

7 Chhattisgarh 14.85 0.315

8 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 1.65 0.035

9 Daman & Diu 0.83 0.018

10 Delhi 229.87 4.871

11 Goa 10.54 0.223

12 Gujarat 152.04 3.222

13 Haryana 107.87 2.286

14 Himachal Pradesh 10.57 0.224

15 Jammu & Kashmir 27.83 0.590

16 Jharkhand 24.24 0.514

17 Karnataka 202.71 4.296

18 Kerala 50.94 1.079

19 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.000

20 Madhya Pradesh 213.48 4.524

21 Maharashtra 702.37 14.884

22 Manipur 6.03 0.128

23 Meghalaya 2.99 0.063

24 Mizoram 0.08 0.002

25 Nagaland 0.45 0.010


26 Odisha 191.43 4.057

27 Pondicherry 3.71 0.079

28 Punjab 20.17 0.427

29 Rajasthan 84.99 1.801

30 Sikkim 2.12 0.045

31 Tamil Nadu 202.53 4.292

32 Telangana 64.56 1.368

33 Tripura 0.60 0.013

34 Uttar Pradesh 120.34 2.550

35 Uttarakhand 30.74 0.651

36 West Bengal 121.12 2.567

37 Pan India* 1928.26 40.862

  Grand Total 4719.00 100.000


* Companies either did not specify the names of States or indicated more than one State where

projects were undertaken.


********

